E. BID QUOTATION SHEET

ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.				PRICE	DOLLAR AMOUNT
,			Unmanaged full Gigabit Ethernet switch with 6 10/100/1000 Base T(X) ports, and 2 combo 10/100 1000 Base T(X) or 100/1000 Base SFP slots for adding SFP-1G/1FE series Gigabit/fast Ethernet modules, -40 tom 75 c OPERATING	s 649	\$ 42,835
1.	65	EA	TEMPERATURE ITEM #: EDS-G308-2SFP-T (or Authority Approved Equivalent)		
2.	28	EA	Small Form Factor pluggable transceiver with 1000 Base SX, LC connector, 0.5km, -20 to 75 C ITEM #: SFP-1GSXLC-T (or Authority Approved Equivalent)	174	4,872
TOTAL LINES 1 THROUGH 2					\$47,707

ANY INQUIRIES CONCERNING THIS BID MUST BE SENT VIA EMAIL TO parker@njta.com

PURSUANT TO N.J.A.C. 19:9-2.2 (a)(3), Addenda will be distributed and posted on the Authority's website at least three days prior to the bid opening.

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

Very truly yours,
Janet L. Rzepka, Director
Procurement and Materials Management

Name of Company

Authorized Signature of Bidder